-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Revisions to

Balances *
-   -   -   (1)   -   -   -   -   -   -   113   112

Incorporated

Accounts *
-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   71   71

Removed Accounts -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Restated 12/31/23

Balances
8,941   27   102   2,925   3   1,570   1,250   1,489   437   998   4,614   22,355

* Footnotes:
1. State Insurance Fund Corporation account inclusion and previously reported balance was corrected.
2. Preliminary numbers for Department of Labor and HFA were restated to correct amounts.

Balance as of

Entity Name 12/31/2023 1/31/2024 DELTA

Electronic Lottery 145,016 114,042 (30,974)

Traditional Lottery 35,851 39,830 3,979

Inspector General 18,624 19,438 815

Environmental Quality Board 12,826 12,116 (709)

Office of the Comptroller 11,215 11,616 402

Institute of Forensic Sciences 7,174 6,560 (615)

Commonwealth Election Commission 6,727 6,718 (9)

Department of Correction and Rehabilitation 3,005 2,806 (199)

Office of Government Ethics 4,235 4,311 76

Telecommunication's Regulatory Board 4,634 5,219 584

Institute of Statistics 4,142 4,193 52

Office of the Special Independent Prosecutor 2,723 2,767 45

Puerto Rico National Guard 2,235 987 (1,249)

Federal Affairs Administration 992 1,013 21

Office of Socioeconomic Development 822 791 (30)

Department of the Family 1,417 919 (498)

Ponce 599 599 -

Department of Education 344 714 371

Administration for Socioeconomic Development of the Family 124 157 33

Energy Board 61 61 -

Families and Children Administration 64 33 (31)

Department of Consumer Affairs 53 35 (17)

Advocacy for Persons with Disabilities of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico 4 4 (0)

Hacienda 1,065 663,786 662,721

Other 823 1,025 202

264,775$   899,742$   634,967$

Appendix B: Central Government – Non TSA

18

$ in '000s

Appendix C: Other Public Corporations and Legally Separate Entities

19

$ in '000s
Balance as of

Entity Name 12/31/2023 1/31/2024 DELTA

Infrastructure Financing Authority 505,788 519,880 14,092.0

Public Buildings Authority 201,997 203,124 1,127.4

Ports Authority 266,352 268,196 1,843.7

Fiscal Agency and Financial Advisory Authority 196,068 261,507 65,439.2

Government Employee and Judiciary Retirement System Administration 184,752 186,896 2,143.5

Fondo Equiparacion 12,105 60,216 48,111.1

Department of Economic Development and Commerce 110,423 79,518 (30,904.6)